A
CT
U
A
TO
RS
A2
A2.59

IN
 C
YL
IN
DE
R
SE
RI
ES
 S
10
DIMENSIONS OF TWIN CYLINDER SERIES S10, ON BUSHES Ø 12 to 30 mm
Code Ø A B C C1 C2 C3 D E E1 F G H L M N P Q Q1H7 R R1 S T
W1440122... 12 18 46 10 50 2 60 4 20 20 1.5 9 10 8 4.3 8 4 M3 4 5 3 8 9
W1440162... 16 22 56 16 62 2 74 5 26 20 1.5 11 12 10 4.3 8 4 M4 4 6 3 8 10
W1440202... 20 26 66 10 68 2 82 6 29 29 1.5 13 14 12 5.5 9 5 M4 4 7 3 10 11
W1440252... 25 32 78 10 74 2 90 7 32.5 31.5 2.5 16 17 14 6.5 10.5 6 M5 4 7 3 12 11
W1440302... 30 36 98 10 87 2 105 8 37.5 39.5 2.5 18 19 16 8.5 14 8 M6 6 8 5 12 13
Ø U V V1 W X Y Z AB AG
12 28 38 – 3 20 10 1 M5 M5
16 33 46 – 3 26 12 1 M6 M5

A2.61
TW
IN
 C
YL
IN
DE
R
SE
RI
ES
 S
10
DIMENSIONS OF TWIN CYLINDER SERIES S10, ON BALL BEARINGS Ø 12 to 30 mm
Code Ø A B C C1 C2 C3 D E E1 F G H L M N P Q Q1H7 R R1 S T
W1440123... 12 18 46 10 69 2 79 4 29.5 29.5 1.5 9 10 8 4.3 8 4 M3 4 5 3 8 9
W1440163... 16 22 56 10 90 2 98 5 42 38 1.5 11 12 10 4.3 8 4 M4 4 6 3 8 10
W1440203... 20 26 66 10 100 2 111 6 46.5 43.5 1.5 13 14 12 5.5 9 5 M4 4 7 3 10 11
W1440253... 25 32 78 10 108 2 120 7 51.5 46.5 2.5 16 17 14 6.5 10.5 6 M5 4 7 3 12 11
W1440303... 30 36 98 10 124 2 142 8 56 58 2.5 18 19 16 8.5 14 8 M6 6 8 5 12 13
Ø U V V1 W X Y Z AB AG
12 47 38 – 3 20 10 1 M5 M5
16 57 46 – 3 26 12 1 M6 M5
20 69 56 54 3 30 14 1 M8 M5
25 72 66 64 5 39 17 1 M10 M5
30 88 86 82 5 52 19 1 M12 G 1/8”
...Enter the stroke in mm (e.g. Ø 12 stroke 50 = W1440123050)
Strokes for bore 12 mm         15; 25; 50;
Strokes for bore 16 mm         15; 25; 50; 75;
Strokes for bore 20 mm         25; 50; 75; 100;
Strokes for bore 25 mm         25; 50; 75; 100; 125;